
Air Monitoring 

At Jamestrong Packaging Taree, we undertake annual monitoring of odour and air 
emissions as per the requirement in our EPA licence. 

 
Air emissions and odour are monitored from 3 stacks by an independent NATA 
approved company. 

 

Licence Details 
 

EPA 
Licence No 

11714 

Licensee 
Name 

JAMESTRONG PACKAGING AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

Premises 
Name 

JAMESTRONG PACKAGING - Taree 

Licensee 
Address 

2 Hallstrom Avenue, Taree NSW 2340 

Premises 
Phone No. 

6552 8600 

 

 
Monitoring Frequency and Sampling Method 

 
 

 
Pollutant Units of Measure Frequency Sampling Method 

Odour Odour units Yearly OM-7 

Volatile Organic 
compounds 

Milligrams per cubic 
metre 

Yearly TM-34 



Results September 2018 
 

Discharge & Monitoring Point 1 

 
 

Pollutant 

 

 
Unit of 

measure 

 
 

Pollutant 
Limit 

 

 
Date 

Measured 

 

 
Date data 
obtained 

 

 
Date data 
published 

 
No. of 

samples 
required 

by licence 

 

No. of 
samples 
collected 

and 
analysed 

 

Highest 
sample 
value 

 
Odour 

Odour 
Units 

  
11/9/18 

 
4/10/18 

 
26/10/18 

 
1 

 
1 

 
452 

Volatile 
Organic 

Compounds 

milligrams 
per cubic 

meter 

40milligrams 
per cubic 

metre 

 
11/9/18 

 
4/10/18 

 
26/10/18 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1.4 

 
Discharge & Monitoring Point 2 

 

 
Pollutant 

 

Unit of 
measure 

 
 

Pollutant 
Limit 

 

 
Date 

Measured 

 

 
Date data 
obtained 

 

 
Date data 
published 

No. of 
samples 
required 

by  
licence 

No. of 
samples 
collected 

and 
analysed 

 
Highest 
sample 
value 

Odour 
Odour 
Units 

 
11/9/18 4/10/18 26/10/18 1 1 382 

Volatile 
Organic 

Compounds 

milligrams 
per cubic 

meter 

40milligrams 
per cubic 

metre 

 
11/9/18 

 
4/10/18 

 
26/10/18 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2.3 

 
Discharge & Monitoring Point 3 

 

 
Pollutant 

 

Unit of 
measure 

 
 

Pollutant 
Limit 

 

 
Date 

Measured 

 

 
Date data 
obtained 

 

 
Date data 
published 

No. of 
samples 
required 

by  
licence 

No. of 
samples 
collected 

and 
analysed 

 
Highest 
sample 
value 

Odour 
Odour 
Units 

 
11/9/18 4/10/18 26/10/18 1 1 321 

Volatile 
Organic 

Compounds 

milligrams 
per cubic 

meter 

40milligrams 
per cubic 

metre 

 
11/9/18 

 
4/10/18 

 
26/10/18 

 
1 

 
1 

 
3.8 



 

Location of monitored stacks on Jamestrong Taree site 
 


