Air Monitoring

At Jamestrong Packaging Taree, we undertake annual monitoring of odour and air emissions as per the requirement in our EPA licence.

Air emissions and odour are monitored from 3 stacks by an independent NATA approved company.

Licence Details

EPA Licence No	11714
Licensee Name	JAMESTRONG PACKAGING AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Premises Name	JAMESTRONG PACKAGING - Taree
Licensee Address	2 Hallstrom Avenue, Taree NSW 2340
Premises Phone No.	6552 8600

Monitoring Frequency and Sampling Method

Pollutant	Units of Measure	Frequency	Sampling Method
Odour	Odour Odour units		OM-7
Volatile Organic compounds	Milligrams per cubic metre	Yearly	TM-34

Results September 2018

Discharge & Monitoring Point 1

Pollutant	Unit of measure	Pollutant Limit	Date Measured	Date data obtained	Date data published	No. of samples required by licence	No. of samples collected and analysed	Highest sample value
Odour	Odour Units		11/9/18	4/10/18	26/10/18	1	1	452
Volatile Organic Compounds	milligrams per cubic meter	40milligrams per cubic metre	11/9/18	4/10/18	26/10/18	1	1	1.4

Discharge & Monitoring Point 2

Pollutant	Unit of measure	Pollutant Limit	Date Measured	Date data obtained	Date data published	No. of samples required by licence	No. of samples collected and analysed	Highest sample value
Odour	Odour Units		11/9/18	4/10/18	26/10/18	1	1	382
Volatile Organic Compounds	milligrams per cubic meter	40milligrams per cubic metre	11/9/18	4/10/18	26/10/18	1	1	2.3

Discharge & Monitoring Point 3

Pollutant	Unit of measure	Pollutant Limit	Date Measured	Date data obtained	Date data published	No. of samples required by licence	No. of samples collected and analysed	Highest sample value
Odour	Odour Units		11/9/18	4/10/18	26/10/18	1	1	321
Volatile Organic Compounds	milligrams per cubic meter	40milligrams per cubic metre	11/9/18	4/10/18	26/10/18	1	1	3.8



Location of monitored stacks on Jamestrong Taree site